
2012 BLUE RIBBON RUN 5K 

WICK PARK YOUNGSTOWN, OH 

Sep. 9, 2012 

70 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

10K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Craig Rupe, 26, Austintown, OH             31:42.0    5:07 

    2    2  Jonathan Bolha, 31, Austintown, OH         35:19.0    5:42 

    3    3  Kevin Guthrie, 38, Struthers, OH           37:14.3    6:00 

 

Open Women 

    9    1  Michelle Rupe, 53, Cortland, OH            41:47.9    6:44 

   17    2  Amanda McNinch, 33                         45:52.5    7:24 

   18    3  Jen Latell, 34, Boardman, oH               46:04.5    7:26 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 20 

   53    1  Tyler Cronie, 17, New Middletown, OH       52:34.4    8:29 

 

Men 20 - 24 

   12    1  Nate Sears, 23, Columbus, OH               43:07.3    6:57 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    4    1  Taylor Millich, 27                         38:31.3    6:13 

   15    2  Matthew Shaw, 25, Hubbard, OH              45:03.0    7:16 

   28    3  Ethan Painter, 27, Youngstown, OH          48:41.2    7:51 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    5    1  Sal Wood, 31, Struthers, OH                39:32.1    6:23 

   14    2  Scott Brenner, 30, North Royalton, OH      44:53.8    7:14 

   16    3  Brian Laraway, 34, Poland, OH              45:42.1    7:22 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   13    1  Greg Hudak, 35                             43:39.1    7:02 

   31    2  Mike Malloy, 35                            48:51.6    7:53 

   48    3  David Harris, Jr., 38, Columbiana, OH      51:52.4    8:22 

 

Men 40 - 44 



    8    1  Scott Omerzo, 40, Cortland, OH             41:45.6    6:44 

   11    2  Heinz Offenbecher, 41                      42:48.4    6:54 

   21    3  Robert Peterson, 42                        47:20.0    7:38 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   10    1  Robert Younger, 47, Warren, OH             41:55.1    6:46 

   33    2  John Zehentbauer, 47                       49:20.3    7:57 

   46    3  Stanley Hunt, 46                           51:26.1    8:18 

 

Men 50 - 54 

    7    1  Bob Gerdes, 53                             41:42.4    6:44 

   19    2  Mark Brenner, 54, Struthers, OH            46:50.8    7:33 

   27    3  Jeff Baco, 50, Youngstown, OH              48:35.7    7:50 

 

Men 55 - 59 

    6    1  Gary Mink, 56                              41:26.7    6:41 

   23    2  Gary Smesko, 55                            47:34.7    7:40 

   38    3  John Zack, 55                              50:13.5    8:06 

 

Men 60 - 69 

   26    1  Dennis Parks, 62                           48:22.2    7:48 

   41    2  John Davis, 67                             50:26.1    8:08 

   59    3  Jim Pecoraro, 67, Canfield, OH             53:07.9    8:34 

 

Men 70 & Up 

   91    1  Lou Lodovico, 88, Ellwood City, PA       1:04:09.6   10:21 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 20 

   62    1  Erinn Coe, 17, New Middletown, OH          53:40.6    8:39 

   94    2  Rita Beisn, 18                           1:05:18.0   10:32 

   95    3  Katie McKee, 8                           1:05:19.2   10:32 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   51    1  Katie Shaffer, 22, Boardman, oH            52:11.0    8:25 

   63    2  Julia Mayo, 22                             54:43.2    8:50 

   84    3  Carly Giancola, 23, Struthers, OH          59:42.8    9:38 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   49    1  Nicole Jankowski, 29, Youngstown, OH       51:55.1    8:22 

   85    2  Ashley Alexoff, 26, Poland, OH           1:00:21.4    9:44 

   98    3  Candace Heinbaugh, 29                    1:06:41.7   10:45 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   24    1  Margaret Hudak, 34                         48:07.2    7:46 

   32    2  Heather Hudock, 33, Canonsburg, PA         48:57.5    7:54 

   36    3  Melissa Benner, 32                         50:03.7    8:04 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   22    1  Brenda Omerzo, 38, Cortland, OH            47:29.3    7:40 

   29    2  Christina Memo, 36, Poland, OH             48:41.3    7:51 

   60    3  Connie Sulc, 38, Cortland, OH              53:12.0    8:35 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   40    1  Heike Raynes, 42, Poland, OH               50:22.7    8:08 

   74    2  Dini Ricchiuti, 41, Poland, OH             57:21.9    9:15 

   90    3  Paulette Benegasi, 41, Bessemer, PA      1:03:02.9   10:10 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   35    1  Stacey McCarragher, 47                     49:34.9    8:00 



   42    2  Donna Danko, 45, Austintown, OH            50:27.2    8:08 

   45    3  Pamela Byers, 45, Warren, OH               51:05.1    8:14 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

10K 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
    1       Craig Rupe, 26, Austintown, OH             31:42.0    5:07 

    2       Jonathan Bolha, 31, Austintown, OH         35:19.0    5:42 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
    3       Kevin Guthrie, 38, Struthers, OH           37:14.3    6:00 

    4    1  Taylor Millich, 27                         38:31.3    6:13 

    5    1  Sal Wood, 31, Struthers, OH                39:32.1    6:23 

    6    1  Gary Mink, 56                              41:26.7    6:41 

    7    1  Bob Gerdes, 53                             41:42.4    6:44 

    8    1  Scott Omerzo, 40, Cortland, OH             41:45.6    6:44 

    9       Michelle Rupe, 53*, Cortland, OH           41:47.9    6:44 

   10    1  Robert Younger, 47, Warren, OH             41:55.1    6:46 

   11    2  Heinz Offenbecher, 41                      42:48.4    6:54 

   12    1  Nate Sears, 23, Columbus, OH               43:07.3    6:57 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   13    1  Greg Hudak, 35                             43:39.1    7:02 

   14    2  Scott Brenner, 30, North Royalton, OH      44:53.8    7:14 

   15    2  Matthew Shaw, 25, Hubbard, OH              45:03.0    7:16 

   16    3  Brian Laraway, 34, Poland, OH              45:42.1    7:22 

   17       Amanda McNinch, 33*                        45:52.5    7:24 

   18       Jen Latell, 34*, Boardman, oH              46:04.5    7:26 

   19    2  Mark Brenner, 54, Struthers, OH            46:50.8    7:33 

   20    4  Ryan Teh, 33                               47:00.0    7:35 

   21    3  Robert Peterson, 42                        47:20.0    7:38 

   22    1  Brenda Omerzo, 38*, Cortland, OH           47:29.3    7:40 

   23    2  Gary Smesko, 55                            47:34.7    7:40 

   24    1  Margaret Hudak, 34*                        48:07.2    7:46 

   25    5  Rich Hudak, 32, Warren, OH                 48:16.4    7:47 

   26    1  Dennis Parks, 62                           48:22.2    7:48 

   27    3  Jeff Baco, 50, Youngstown, OH              48:35.7    7:50 

   28    3  Ethan Painter, 27, Youngstown, OH          48:41.2    7:51 

   29    2  Christina Memo, 36*, Poland, OH            48:41.3    7:51 

   30    6  Matthew Minchilli, 34                      48:44.8    7:52 

   31    2  Mike Malloy, 35                            48:51.6    7:53 

   32    2  Heather Hudock, 33*, Canonsburg, PA        48:57.5    7:54 

   33    2  John Zehentbauer, 47                       49:20.3    7:57 

   34    4  Brentton Anness, 27, Poland, OH            49:31.5    7:59 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   35    1  Stacey McCarragher, 47*                    49:34.9    8:00 

   36    3  Melissa Benner, 32*                        50:03.7    8:04 

   37    4  Rocio Rosales, 32*, Boardman, oH           50:12.2    8:06 

   38    3  John Zack, 55                              50:13.5    8:06 

   39    5  Alyson Zimbaidi, 34*, Columbiana, OH       50:20.0    8:07 

   40    1  Heike Raynes, 42*, Poland, OH              50:22.7    8:08 



   41    2  John Davis, 67                             50:26.1    8:08 

   42    2  Donna Danko, 45*, Austintown, OH           50:27.2    8:08 

   43    5  David Kusky, 27, Uniontown, OH             50:42.5    8:11 

   44    4  Hank Chambers, 41, Windham, OH             50:53.2    8:12 

   45    3  Pamela Byers, 45*, Warren, OH              51:05.1    8:14 

   46    3  Stanley Hunt, 46                           51:26.1    8:18 

   47    4  Bob Troyer, 52                             51:36.0    8:19 

   48    3  David Harris, Jr., 38, Columbiana, OH      51:52.4    8:22 

   49    1  Nicole Jankowski, 29*, Youngstown, OH      51:55.1    8:22 

   50    6  Melanie Angiulli, 33*, Youngstown, OH      52:03.1    8:24 

   51    1  Katie Shaffer, 22*, Boardman, oH           52:11.0    8:25 

   52    7  Terri Liller, 32*, Boardman, oH            52:12.2    8:25 

   53    1  Tyler Cronie, 17, New Middletown, OH       52:34.4    8:29 

   54    4  Jason Roddy, 36                            52:36.7    8:29 

   55    4  David Padgett, 46, Canfield, OH            52:44.3    8:30 

   56    6  Mike Sullivan, 29, Niles, OH               52:51.0    8:31 

   57    5  Charlie McQuillan, 42, Youngstown, OH      52:53.0    8:32 

   58    8  Jennifer Garczyk, 30*                      52:54.5    8:32 

   59    3  Jim Pecoraro, 67, Canfield, OH             53:07.9    8:34 

   60    3  Connie Sulc, 38*, Cortland, OH             53:12.0    8:35 

   61    6  Michael Lyons, 42                          53:23.4    8:37 

   62    1  Erinn Coe, 17*, New Middletown, OH         53:40.6    8:39 

   63    2  Julia Mayo, 22*                            54:43.2    8:50 

   64    7  David Costas, 27, Cortland, OH             54:52.7    8:51 

   65    9  Kristie Ruble, 32*                         54:59.1    8:52 

   66    7  Teddy Zmuda, 32, Austintown, OH            55:24.3    8:56 

   67   10  Suzanne Goodburn, 34*, Columbus, OH        55:26.3    8:56 

   68   11  Angela Gooden, 32*, Cuyahoga Falls, OH     55:37.0    8:58 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   69    8  Guillanne Ostyn, 29                        55:50.7    9:00 

   70    7  Mark Kujala, 41, Hubbard, OH               55:53.9    9:01 

   71    4  Amy Dattilo, 35*, Hubbard, OH              56:03.7    9:03 

   72    5  Brian Frederick, 48, Austintown, OH        56:09.3    9:03 

   73    8  Vincenzo Ricottilli, 40, Youngstown, OH    57:01.8    9:12 

   74    2  Dini Ricchiuti, 41*, Poland, OH            57:21.9    9:15 

   75    5  Amy Zone, 36*, Austintown, OH              57:24.9    9:16 

   76    8  Robert Gettings, 31, New Castle, PA        57:25.1    9:16 

   77    4  Ronald Brookhart, 59, Canfield, OH         57:34.0    9:17 

   78    9  Anthony Solazzo, 33, Rockville, MD         58:09.6    9:23 

   79    6  Diane Marshall, 38*, Struthers, OH         58:19.0    9:24 

   80    7  Shannon Mulichack, 35*, Youngstown, OH     58:28.2    9:26 

   81    4  Tom Wilson, 62                             58:33.1    9:27 

   82    5  John Courtis, 37                           58:45.4    9:29 

   83    5  Tom Kawecki, 58, Niles, OH                 59:03.3    9:32 

   84    3  Carly Giancola, 23*, Struthers, OH         59:42.8    9:38 

   85    2  Ashley Alexoff, 26*, Poland, OH          1:00:21.4    9:44 

   86    6  Michael Petelin, 35, Stow, OH            1:01:11.2    9:52 

   87    8  Melissa Padgett, 35*, Canfield, OH       1:01:15.3    9:53 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   88    9  Michelle Christy, 36*                    1:02:12.8   10:02 

   89   10  Wendy Schoonover, 37*                    1:02:55.8   10:09 

   90    3  Paulette Benegasi, 41*, Bessemer, PA     1:03:02.9   10:10 

   91    1  Lou Lodovico, 88, Ellwood City, PA       1:04:09.6   10:21 

   92    4  Andi Baroff, 49*, Youngstown, OH         1:04:16.2   10:22 

   93    7  Antwon Snyder, 36                        1:04:36.2   10:25 

   94    2  Rita Beisn, 18*                          1:05:18.0   10:32 

   95    3  Katie McKee, 8*                          1:05:19.2   10:32 

   96    5  Chris Hodge, 46*, Columbiana, OH         1:05:26.9   10:33 

   97    6  Amy Hendricks, 45, Youngstown, OH        1:06:24.2   10:43 



   98    3  Candace Heinbaugh, 29*                   1:06:41.7   10:45 

 
Pace: 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   99    8  Ron Shadd, 36                            1:08:31.3   11:03 

  100    4  Kaitlyn Sarver, 23*                      1:09:02.9   11:08 

  101   10  John Ostrowski, 32, Poland, OH           1:11:34.4   11:33 

  102   12  Linda Linebaugh, 31*, Boardman, oH       1:12:31.6   11:42 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

1 finishers among Men Under 20 

1 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

8 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

10 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

8 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

8 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

6 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

4 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

5 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

4 finishers among Men 60 - 69 

1 finishers among Men 70 & Up 

3 finishers among Women Under 20 

4 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

3 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

12 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

10 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

3 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

5 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

62 male finishers 

40 female finishers 

102 total finishers 
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